

Order No. 20
dated 03/06/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in – charge Mr. Basudeb Das files hazira along with hazira of witness Biswajit Sarkar who is not examined today due to want of time.

P.O is busy otherwise.

Case is adjourned.

To 10/08/2023 for evidence of CSW 3 & 4
11/08/2023 for evidence of CSW 5.

Issue summon.

Prosecution to file requisite.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

