

SC 160/19  
R No. 506/19

Order No.21  
dt. 10/08/2023

Accused Sukumar Das on CB is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. P.P in charge is present.  
Witness Smt. Jharna Talukder and Anima Barman are examined and cross  
examined as P.W 3 and 4 respectively and discharged.

Todate **11/08/2023**

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar  
W.B.J.O 00942