

Order No.22
dt. 11/08/2023

Accused Sukumar Das on CB is present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P in charge is present.
On prayer of Ld. Lawyer of defence counsel, case is adjourned.
Witness Biswajit Sarkar is returned without examination with direction to present on 30/11/2023.

To **30/11/2023** for evidence of CSW 5, Biswajit Sarkar.

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar
W.B.J.O 00942