

SC 160-2019 (506/2019)

Order No.25
dtd.07.06.2024

Sole accused on CB is present by filing hazira.
Ld PP in charge files hazira.
CSW5 is present.
Due to lack of time the case is adjourned.
Re issue summon upon CSW5.
Fix 19.08.2024 for evidence of CSW5.
Accused as before.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]*