

SC 160-2019 (506-2019)

Order No. 27

Dtd: 12.11.2024

1. Sole accused Sukumar Das is present by filing hazira.
2. Ld PP is present.
3. No witness has turned up.
4. **Issue summons afresh at once through concerned PS to compell their appearance to depose as witness for expeditious trial.**
5. Fix 15/02/25 for recording of evidence of **CSW 5 & 6.**
6. Let a copy of this order be forwarded to concerned PS.
7. Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*