

SC 160/19 (506/19)

Order No. 29

Dtd: 19.05.25

Sole accused Sukumar Das is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP in charge files hazira.

No witness has turned up.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW 5 & 6 at once.

Fix 16/07/25 for evidence of CSW 5 & CSW 6.

O/C Jaigaon P.S to ensure the production of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*